GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1464
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014

DEVELOPMENT OF MODERN FISH MARKETS
Thomas Prof. Kuruppassery Varkey

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to allocate Rs. 100 crores to State Government of Kerala for the development of modern fish markets;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the amount is likely to be allocated; and

(c) the details of funds sanctioned by the National Fisheries Development Board to Kerala during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)
(a) No, Madam.
(b) Does not arise

(c) The details of funds sanctioned by National Fisheries Development Board to Kerala during each of the last three years and current year are as given below:

.No. Year Amount Sanctioned ( Rs.in lakhs)
2011-12 4098.32

2012-13 2929.67

2013-14 2138.96

2014-15 859.14

as on date)
Total 10026.09
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